THE DATASHEET OF
P1819BF-08TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
November 2005  P1819
rev 1.7
 Alliance Semiconductor
2575 Augustine Drive • Santa Clara, CA  • Tel: 408.855.4900 • Fax: 408.855.4999 • www.alsc.com
Notice:  The information in this document is subject to change without notice.

     Note Book LCD Panel EMI Reduction IC    7 of 9
Notice:  The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Ordering Codes
Part Number Marking
Input
Frequency
(MHz)
Frequency
Deviation
(%)
Package Type Qty /
reel
Pb
Free Temperature
P1819A-08ST P1819A 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin SOIC, tube   0°C to 70°C
P1819A-08SR P1819A 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin SOIC, tape &
reel 2500  0°C to 70°C
P1819A-08TT P1819A 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin TSSOP, tube   0°C to 70°C
P1819A-08TR P1819A 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin TSSOP, tape
and reel 2500  0°C to 70°C
P1819AF-08ST P1819AF 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin SOIC, tube  Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819AF-08SR P1819AF 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin SOIC, tape &
reel 2500 Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819AF-08TT P1819AF 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin TSSOP, tube  Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819AF-08TR P1819AF 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin TSSOP, tape
and reel 2500 Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819AG-08ST P1819AG 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin SOIC, tube  Green 0°C to 70°C
P1819AG-08SR P1819AG 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin SOIC, tape &
reel 2500 Green 0°C to 70°C
P1819AG-08TT P1819AG 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin TSSOP, tube  Green 0°C to 70°C
P1819AG-08TR P1819AG 20-40 -2.5,-3.5 8-pin TSSOP, tape
and reel 2500 Green 0°C to 70°C
P1819B-08ST P1819B 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin SOIC, tube   0°C to 70°C
P1819B-08SR P1819B 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin SOIC, tape &
reel 2500  0°C to 70°C
P1819B-08TT P1819B 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin TSSOP, tube   0°C to 70°C
P1819B-08TR P1819B 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin TSSOP, tape
and reel 2500  0°C to 70°C
P1819BF-08ST P1819BF 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin SOIC, tube  Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819BF-08SR P1819BF 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin SOIC, tape &
reel 2500 Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819BF-08TT P1819BF 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin TSSOP, tube  Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819BF-08TR P1819BF 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin TSSOP, tape
and reel 2500 Pb Free 0°C to 70°C
P1819BG-08ST P1819BG 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin SOIC, tube  Green 0°C to 70°C
P1819BG-08SR P1819BG 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin SOIC, tape &
reel 2500 Green 0°C to 70°C
P1819BG-08TT P1819BG 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin TSSOP, tube  Green 0°C to 70°C
P1819BG-08TR P1819BG 20-40 -1.25, -1.75 8-pin TSSOP, tape
and reel 2500 Green 0°C to 70°C
Products are available for industrial temperature range operation. Please contact factory for more information.
November 2005  P1819
rev 1.7
     Note Book LCD Panel EMI Reduction IC    8 of 9
Notice:  The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Device Ordering Information
X 1819 X X -08 XX
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. Flow Prefix:
a. I = Industrial temperature range
            (-40°C to 85°C).
b. P = Commercial temperature range
(0°C to 70°C).
2. Device Number.
3. Deviation (%) and spread option identifier.
4. Lead Free parts
5. Device pin count.
6. Package Identifier.
P 1 8 1 9 A  F - 0 8 X X
Licensed under US patent #5,488,627, #6,646,463 and #5,631,920.
SR - SOIC, T/R
TT – TSSOP, TUBE
TR - TSSOP, T/R
ST – SOIC, TUBE
DEVICE NUMBER
Flow:
P = Commercial Temperature Range (0°C to 70°C)
I = Industrial Temperature Range (-40°C to 85°C)
Pin Count
Deviation (%) and Spread option Identifier
F =Lead Free and and RoHS compliant part
G = Green
November 2005  P1819
rev 1.7